FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
1
2
3
4
8
7
6

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD828AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
AD828AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD828AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 7" Tape & Reel SO-8
AD828AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 13" Tape & Reel SO-8
AD828–Typical Characteristics
REV. B–4–
20
0
0 20
15
5
5
10
10 15
IN
P
U
T
 C
O
M
M
O
N
-M
O
D
E
 R
A
N
G
E
 –
 �
V
o
lt
s
SUPPLY VOLTAGE – � Volts
–VCM
+VCM
Figure 4. Common-Mode Voltage Range vs. Supply
Voltage
20
0
0 20
15
5
5
10
10 15
SUPPLY VOLTAGE – � Volts
O
U